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Tuesday   1:00 pm Lanes 1 - 8Salon de Quilles Laval
Team Standings

Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP
Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers

1 5 SAGITTAIRES Andre Ouellette 117 26 1035 13592 1212 3537
2 4 BALANCES Jean DeChantigny 107 25 974 13413 1275 3535
3 6 ZODIACS Raymond Beland 99 18 921 13300 1221 3499
4 3 SCORPIONS Diane Hill 91 38 1011 13156 1262 3646
5 7 VOISINS Gilles Lapointe 74½ 16½ 882 12975 1166 3309
6 2 VIERGES Nicole De Chantign 74 27 867 13089 1191 3503
7 8 BELIERS Claudette Van Hout 64 10 870 12854 1191 3340
8 1 VERSEAUX Huguette Pilon 45½ 7½ 956 12459 1146 3188

*** Although not shown, standings are determined by points only for the current part

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High High High
Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers

5 Richard Dagenais 199 14987 75 289 717
4 Claude St-Louis 198 15477 78 300 739
7 Pierre Miron 189 14191 75 278 703
5 Alain Dubuc 184 14379 78 300 700
3 Gilles Barette 183 14837 81 276 682
3 Marcel Paquet 182 9308 51 248 680
3 Roger Beaupre 180 13537 75 269 693
5 Andre Ouellette 177 14378 81 258 686
6 Raymond Beland 177 11693 66 238 636
4 Jean DeChantigny 174 14684 84 273 626

7 Gilles Lapointe 174 14136 81 249 676
1 Fernand Rivet 172 11356 66 263 651
3 Jacques Lauzon 170 10744 63 246 632
4 Richard Rivest 170 8172 48 269 726
6 Claude Labonte 168 14150 84 257 623
1 Victor Perreault 167 12074 72 236 618
5 Jean-Claude Longtin 138 7082 51 234 538
2 Jean-Claude St-Hilaire 132 10697 81 182 477
8 Claude Boucher 122 6631 54 215 498
3 Pierre Joly 120 5760 48 198 431

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
8 Huguette Lafrance 189 10229 54 267 667
6 Huguette Lalonde 183 13781 75 248 659
5 Monique Lecompte 179 14504 81 278 752
3 Diane Hill 176 14295 81 250 652
1 Huguette Pilon 172 12940 75 234 607
1 Micheline Soulard 167 14088 84 265 687
5 Louise Lavoie 158 10942 69 258 622
2 Nicole Brais 156 11766 75 248 575
2 Lucille Lanteigne 156 12236 78 257 615
4 Suzanne Despatie 151 10475 69 247 596
1 Danielle Couture 150 12192 81 261 604
2 Nicole De Chantigny 149 12561 84 214 552
7 Suzie Cantin 148 11594 78 247 553
8 Fabienne Gauvreau 147 8846 60 210 536

8 Claudette Van Houtte 146 12294 84 235 620
2 Gisele Chevrier 144 9122 63 205 555
4 Anne-Marie Tessier 144 11284 78 257 540
6 Dolores DeLagrave 141 8891 63 220 620
6 Denise St-Hilaire 139 8650 62 203 535
4 Francine Pregent 137 9929 72 205 568
8 Louise Brodeur 137 10691 78 203 549
7 Monique Rousseau 135 10948 81 223 562
7 Lise Senecal 134 4451 33 184 472
8 Denise Roy 129 10384 80 209 519
1 Denise Normandin 128 10816 84 224 576
6 Teresa Marinelli 113 8547 75 181 428
7 Veronique Gauthier 102 8603 84 167 439

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8

Today  2- 1  4- 3  6- 5  8- 7
Next Week  8- 6  7- 5  4- 2  3- 1
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Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Game 1262 SCORPIONS 1191 SAGITTAIRES 1187 VIERGES
Handicap Series 3646 SCORPIONS 3476 SAGITTAIRES 3418 VIERGES

Men Scratch Game 268 Roger Beaupre 237 Gilles Barette 231 Claude St-Louis
Scratch Series 630 Roger Beaupre 605 Andre Ouellette 595 Marcel Paquet

Women Scratch Game 250 Diane Hill 226 Huguette Lafrance 216 Huguette Pilon
Scratch Series 594 Huguette Lafrance 553 Diane Hill 486 Monique Lecompte

Season High Scores
Handicap Game 1275 BALANCES 1262 SCORPIONS 1221 ZODIACS
Handicap Series 3646 SCORPIONS 3537 SAGITTAIRES 3535 BALANCES

Men Scratch Game 300 Claude St-Louis 300 Alain Dubuc 289 Richard Dagenais
Scratch Series 739 Claude St-Louis 717 Richard Dagenais 703 Pierre Miron

Women Scratch Game 278 Monique Lecompte 267 Huguette Lafrance 265 Micheline Soulard
Scratch Series 752 Monique Lecompte 687 Micheline Soulard 667 Huguette Lafrance
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Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - VERSEAUX
Danielle Couture 12192 81 150 136 118 97 351 136 - 151=-15 351 - 453=-102
Denise Normandin 10816 84 128 122 102 111 335 122 - 129=-7 335 - 387=-52
Micheline Soulard 14088 84 167 120 120 145 385 145 - 169=-24 385 - 507=-122
Victor Perreault 12074 72 167 a167 a167 a167 501
Fernand Rivet 11356 66 172 a172 a172 a172 516
Huguette Pilon 12940 75 172 216 137 115 468 216 - 173=43 468 - 519=-51
2 - VIERGES
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Nicole Brais 11766 75 156 a156 a156 a156 468
Gisele Chevrier 9122 63 144 a144 a144 a144 432
Jean-Claude St-Hilaire 10697 81 132 131 158 136 425 158 - 131=27 425 - 393=32
Lucille Lanteigne 12236 78 156 139 150 167 456 167 - 157=10 456 - 471=-15
Nicole De Chantigny 12561 84 149 135 167 99 401 167 - 150=17 401 - 450=-49
3 - SCORPIONS
Jacques Lauzon 10744 63 170 a170 a170 a170 510
Pierre Joly 5760 48 120 a120 a120 a120 360
Diane Hill 14295 81 176 157 146 250 553 250 - 176=74 553 - 528=25
Gilles Barette 14837 81 183 237 152 183 572 237 - 182=55 572 - 546=26
Roger Beaupre 13537 75 180 166 268 196 630 268 - 179=89 630 - 537=93
Marcel Paquet 9308 51 182 194 200 201 595 201 - 181=20 595 - 543=52
4 - BALANCES
Anne-Marie Tessier 11284 78 144 145 147 123 415 147 - 144=3 415 - 432=-17
Francine Pregent 9929 72 137 a137 a137 a137 411
Richard Rivest 8172 48 170 a170 a170 a170 510
Suzanne Despatie 10475 69 151 120 122 160 402 160 - 152=8 402 - 456=-54
Claude St-Louis 15477 78 198 231 172 150 553 231 - 198=33 553 - 594=-41
Jean DeChantigny 14684 84 174 179 168 121 468 179 - 175=4 468 - 525=-57
5 - SAGITTAIRES
Louise Lavoie 10942 69 158 a158 a158 a158 474
Monique Lecompte 14504 81 179 153 154 179 486 179 - 179=0 486 - 537=-51
Jean-Claude Longtin 7082 51 138 a138 a138 a138 414
Alain Dubuc 14379 78 184 a184 a184 a184 552
Andre Ouellette 14378 81 177 186 202 217 605 217 - 176=41 605 - 528=77
Richard Dagenais 14987 75 199 a199 a199 a199 597
6 - ZODIACS
Huguette Lalonde 13781 75 183 a183 a183 a183 549
Dolores DeLagrave 8891 63 141 a141 a141 a141 423
Teresa Marinelli 8547 75 113 a113 a113 a113 339
Claude Labonte 14150 84 168 137 133 130 400 137 - 169=-32 400 - 507=-107
Denise St-Hilaire 8650 62 139 a139 a139 a139 417
Raymond Beland 11693 66 177 172 152 138 462 172 - 178=-6 462 - 534=-72
7 - VOISINS
Veronique Gauthier 8603 84 102 100 70 86 256 100 - 103=-3 256 - 309=-53
Monique Rousseau 10948 81 135 108 141 131 380 141 - 135=6 380 - 405=-25
Lise Senecal 4451 33 134 134 79 166 379 166 - 135=31 379 - 405=-26
Suzie Cantin 11594 78 148 152 120 105 377 152 - 149=3 377 - 447=-70
Pierre Miron 14191 75 189 a189 a189 a189 567
Gilles Lapointe 14136 81 174 a174 a174 a174 522
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Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
8 - BELIERS
Louise Brodeur 10691 78 137 121 114 76 311 121 - 138=-17 311 - 414=-103
Denise Roy 10384 80 129 136 126 131 393 136 - 129=7 393 - 387=6
Claude Boucher 6631 54 122 97 83 110 290 110 - 124=-14 290 - 372=-82
Claudette Van Houtte 12294 84 146 125 117 112 354 125 - 147=-22 354 - 441=-87
Fabienne Gauvreau 8846 60 147 a147 a147 a147 441
Huguette Lafrance 10229 54 189 161 207 226 594 226 - 188=38 594 - 564=30
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